Members:

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT wriss

STATE oF OHIO Fionicon N
Keith Faber

Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF EXPENSES
TO THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 135.02, the undersigned, Chairman
and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby certify that
the necessary expenses of the Board, which consist of Huntington National Bank
banking fees on the [ODNR Division of Reclamation (2957] Account for the month
of February 2023, are for the amount of $73.90.

**Please note that the invoice and documentation related to this Certification are attached **
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THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 Gw2w20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

i) Huntington

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES Invoice

RECLAMATION )

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414 or to Huntington Business Direct at

1-800-480-2001

Account Analysis Statement Group: 801892412957
Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Account Summary Section Group Account: 801892412957
Balance Analysis Service Charge Analysis

AVERAGE BALANCE 24,657.69 EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 77.55

LESS AVERAGE FLOAT .00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES -151.45
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 24,657.69 NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -73.90
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE 24,657.69

LESS RESERVE REQUIRED .00 “**SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 73.90
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 24,657.69

LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -48,161.10
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -23,503.41
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -23,503.41
Service Charge Detail Group Account: 801892412957
Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
0021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 1 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 1 .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 1 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 1 25.0000 25.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING
4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 151.45

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 1 of 5



Please review your statement within 30 days and notify the bank of any questions. We will
research your inquiry and notify you of any findings. After 30 days, the items on the statement
will be deemed to be correct.

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 2 of 5



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

PO BOX 1558 GW2W20

COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
RECLAMATION

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

Group: 801892412957

i) Huntington

Invoice
Direct inquiries to_your Relationship Manager

or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Account: 01892412957

Analysis Period From
To

Statement Date

Invoice Due Date*

* Please remit the Total Amount Due of

Invoice Details

02/01/2023
02/28/2023

03/08/2023

03/30/2023

101.29 before this date

Group: 801892412957

Description

Previous Balance

Payments Received
02/02/2023 Invoice
02/02/2023 Invoice
02/02/2023 Invoice
02/02/2023 Invoice
02/02/2023 Invoice
02/02/2023 Invoice
02/02/2023 Invoice

#
#
#
#
#
#
#

8900000000070288
8900000000070288
8900000000070769
8900000000070769
8900000000070769
8900000000071253
8900000000071253

Grand Total Payments Received

Write-Off
Write-Off
Write-Off
Write-Off

Write-Off

Reversal

Reversal

Reversal

67.51

2.44

2.44
88.11
79.93

8.18
39.81
79.93

40.12-

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 3 of §

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES

RECLAMATION

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

DEPT. L-2043

COLUMBUS OHIO 43260

Checks and money orders should be made payabla to Hunlinglen National Bank

(please fold and tear here to remit this portion with your payment)

Group #:801892412957
Invoice Date: 02/28/2023

Invoice #: 008900000000072194

Payment Due on 03/30/2023
Amount Due 101.29

Amount Enclosed:

$



Account Summary of Charges
Previous Invoice Balance
Total Past Due

Current Service Charges

Total Amount Due

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

27.39
27.39
73.90

101.29

Page 4 of 5



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

!
CoLoBUS o1 SAean2tsss A Huntington

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES Invoice
DIVISION OF RECLAMATION ) o . )
30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414 or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001
Account Analysis Statement Group: 801892412957 Account: 01892412957
Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Account Summary Section Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892412957
Balance Analysis Service Charge Analysis
AVERAGE BALANCE 24,657.69 | EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 4.100 % 77.55
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT .00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES -151.45
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 24,657.69 | NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -73.90
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE 24,657.69
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED @ .00 | *“SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 73.90
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 24,657.69 @%/
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -48,161.10
3/31/2023
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -23,503.41
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -23,503.41
Service Charge Detail Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892412957
Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
0021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 1 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 1 .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 1 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 1 25.0000 25.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING
4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 151.45

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 5 of 5



Board of Deposit

Huntington ODNR Division of Reclamation 2957 - Februrary 2023
Bank Code Service Code Description Unit Price Total Units Total Amount List Price Varlance Comments
3854 4002 72 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD B 3

0 19§ - - $
4005 40 00 12 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 15 13 1500 $ 15.00 $
4006 4002 30 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 0.35 247 § 86.45 $ 86.45 § -
21 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEEUF 10 13 1000 5 10.00 % -
104 0103 07 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 0 15 -5 - 8 -
1490 25 10 50 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 25 15 2500 $ 25.00 $ -
3004 3001 00 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI o 15 13 15.00 $ 15.00 % -
3853 40 00 55 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 15 - S S -
3852 4000 52 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 15 s B =5 -
Total - $ 15145 § 15145 § -
Service Fee Total $ 15145
Earnings Credit Allowance 5 77.55

Total $ 73.90



Members:

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT i

STATE OF O}'IIO .l\):t::'::;:uﬂener;l]
Keith Faber

Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF EXPENSES
TO THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 135.02, the undersigned, Chairman
and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby certify that
the necessary expenses of the Board, which consist of Huntington National Bank
banking fees on the [ODNR Lake Katherine Management Fund (3134)] Account
for the month of February 2023, are for the amount of $135.73.

¥EPlease note that the invoice and documentation related to this €. ertification are artached. **

CHAIRMAN %WM
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SI:CRFT

/‘]'pfl/ o’ll)oﬂ

DATE OF CERTIFICATION




THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2w20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

i Huntington

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES Invoice

ODNR LAKE KATHERINE o _ )

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414 or to Huntingtcn Business Direct at

1-800-480-2001

Account Analysis Statement Group: 801892413134
Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Account Summary Section Group Account: 801892413134
Balance Analysis Service Charge Analysis

AVERAGE BALANCE 5,000.00 EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 15.72

LESS AVERAGE FLOAT .00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICZS -151.45
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 5,000.00 NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -135.73
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE 5,000.00

LESS RESERVE REQUIRED .00 “**SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 135.73
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 5,000.00

LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -48,161.10
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -43,161.10
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -43,161.10
Service Charge Detail Group Account: 801892413134
Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
0021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 1 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 4 .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 1 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 1 25.0000 25.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING
4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 B86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 151.45

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 1 of 4



Please review your statement within 30 days and notify the bank of any questions. We will

research your inquiry and notify you of any findings. After 30 days, the items on the statement
will be deemed to be correct.

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 2 of 4



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2W20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
ODNR LAKE KATHERINE

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

7 Huntington

Invoice

Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager
or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Account Analysis Statement Group: 801892413134 Account: 01892413134
Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Invoice Due Date* 03/30/2023

* Please remit the Total Amount Due of 389.59 before this date

Invoice Details Group: 801892413134

Description

Previous Balance

Payments Received
02/02/2023 Invoice # 8900000000070771
02/02/2023 Invoice # 8900000000071255
Grand Total Payments Received
Account Summary of Charges
Previous Invoice Balance
Total Past Due

Current Service Charges

Total Amount Due

396.10

112.23
30.01

142.24-

253.86
253.86

135.73

389.59

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 3 of 4

(please fold and tear here to remit this portion with your payment)

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
ODNR LAKE KATHERINE

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
DEPT. L-2043
COLUMBUS OHIO 43260

Checks and money orders should be made payable to Huntington National Bank

Group #:801892413134
Invoice Date: 02/28/2023

Invoice #: 008900000000072196

Payment Due on 03/30/2023
Amount Due 389.59
Amount Enclosed:

$



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2w20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
ODNR LAKE KATHERINE MGMT FUND

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

Group: 801892413134

i) Huntington

Invoice
Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager

or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Account: 01892413134

Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/12023
Statement Date 03/08/2023

Account Summary Section

Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892413134

Balance Analysis
AVERAGE BALANCE 5,000.00
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT .00
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 5,000.00
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE 5,000.00
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED @ .00
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 5,000.00
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -48,161.10
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -43,161.10
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -43,161.10

Service Charge Detail

Service Charge Analysis

EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 4.100 % 15.72

TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES -151.45

NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -135.73

***SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 135.73
3/31/2023

Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892413134

Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES

0021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 1 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 1 .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS

3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 1) 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE

1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 1 25.0000 25.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL

3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING

4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 151.45

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

Page 4 of 4



Board of Deposit

Huntington ODNR Lake Katherine Management Fund 3134 - Februrary 2023
Bank Code Service Code Description Unit Price Total Units Total Amount List Price Varlance Comments
104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 0

15 - 8 - -
1490 25 10 50 ACH POS PAY GNLY ACCT 25 18 2500 S 2500 § -
3004 3001 00 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 15 15 1500 $ 1500 § -
3853 4000 55 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 18 -8 5 -
3852 4000 52 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 18 - s $ -
3854 4002 72 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 0 19 § - § = & -
4005 4000 12 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 15 18 1500 § 1500 $ .
4006 4002 30 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 0.35 247 § 86.45 § 86.45 § -
21 01 0000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEEUF 10 15 1000 5 1000 § E— —

Total - ) $ 15145 § 15145 § -

Service Fee Total $ 151.45

Earnings Credit Allowance $ 15.72

Total $ 13573



Members:

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT g
STATE oF OHIO Artorney Genere

Keith Faber
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF EXPENSES
TO THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 135.02, the undersigned, Chairman
and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby certify that
the necessary expenses of the Board, which consist of Huntington Netional Bank
banking fees on the [ODNR Wildlife Habitat Fund (3105)] Account for the month
of February 2023, are for the amount of $151.45.

**Please note that the invoice and documentation related to this Certification are artached. **

KtontLrle Jpreqet

\ CP{IAIRM-AN 7 7% Hrewde

SECREYARY

S f ‘)'10/\- ! )Uﬁ J

DATE OF CERTIFICATION




THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2W20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
WILDLIFE HABITIAT

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

i) Huntington

Invoice
Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager

or to Huntinzqton Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Group: 801892413105

Analysis Period From

Statement Date

02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023

03/08/2023

Account Summary Section

Group Account: 801892413105

Balance Analysis

Service Charge Analysis

AVERAGE BALANCE .00 EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE .00
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT .00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVIC=S -151.45
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE .00 NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -151.45
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE .00
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED .00 ***SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 151.45
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE .00
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -48,161.10
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -48,161.10
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -48,161.10
Service Charge Detail Group Account: 801892413105
Service Code AFP Code Service Description Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
o021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 25.0000 25.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD .0000 .00
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING
4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM .3500 86.45

TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

151.45

Page 1 of 4



Please review your statement within 30 days and notify the bank of any questions. We will

research your inquiry and notify you of any findings. After 30 days, the items on the statement
will be deemed to be correct.

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 2 of 4



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 Gw2w20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
WILDLIFE HABITIAT

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement Group: 801892413105

i Huntington

Invoice
Direct inquiries to_your Relationship Manager

or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Account: 01892413105

Analysis Period From 02/01/2023

To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Invoice Due Date* 03/30/2023

* Please remit the Total Amount Due of 468.00 before this date

Invoice Details Group: 801892413105

Description

Previous Balance

Payments Received
02/02/2023 Invoice # 8900000000070770

Grand Total Payments Received
Account Summary of Charges
Previous Invoice Balance

Total Past Due

Current Service Charges

Total Amount Due

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

472.55

156.00

156.00-

316.55
316.55
151.45

468.00

Page 3 of 4

(please fold and tear here to remit this portion with your payment)

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
WILDLIFE HABITIAT

30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
DEPT. L-2043
COLUMBUS OHIO 43260

Checks and money orders should be made payable to Huntington National Bank

Group #:801892413105
Invoic2 Date: 02/28/2023

Invoic2 #: 008900000000072195

Payment Due on 03/30/2023

Amount Due 468.00

$



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2W20

I
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558 Pﬁ" H“ntlngton

TREAS-ST OH DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES Invoice
ODNR WILDLIFE HABITIAT FUND . . ) .
30 E. BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR Direct inquiries to_your Relationship Manager
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414 or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001
Account Analysis Statement Group: 801892413105 Account: 01892413105
Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Account Summary Section Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892413105
Balance Analysis Service Charge Analysis
AVERAGE BALANCE .00 | EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 4.100 % .00
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT o .00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES -151.45
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE .00 [ NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -151.45
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE .00
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED @ .00 | *“SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 151.45
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE .00 O\%
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -48,161.10
3/31/2023
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -48,161.10
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -48,161.10
Service Charge Detail Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892413105
Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
0021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 1 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 1 .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 1 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 1 25.0000 25.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING
4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 151.45

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 4 of 4



ode

4006 4002 30

Board of Deposit
Huntington ODNR Wildlife Habitat Fund 3105 - Februra

2023

INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 0.35 247 § 86.45 $ 86.45 $
21 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEEUF 10 13 10.00 § 10.00 §
104 0103 07 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 0 1§ - 5 = §
1490 25 10 50 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 25 18 2500 $ 2500 §
3004 3001 00 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 15 1% 1500 $ 15.00 %
3853 4000 55 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 153 - s -8
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 15 ) -5
3854 4002 72 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD [s} 19 § -8 - 4
4005 4000 12 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 15 18 15.00 § 15.00 $
Total s 15145 § 15145 $§

Service Fee Total $ 15145

Earnings Credit Allowance $ -
Tatal S 15145




Members:

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT s
STATE oF OHIO Ao G

Keith Faber
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF EXPENSES
TO THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 135.02. the undersigned, Chairman
and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby certify that
the necessary expenses of the Board, which consist of Huntington National Bank
banking fees on the [Torrens Law Assurance Fund (5590)] Account for the month
of February 2023, are for the amount of $203.74.

**Please note that the invoice and documentation related to this C ertification are a‘tached. **

CHARMANéiZ?}¢%€?%4¢LLJq2;¢42%

)
”jéi;i,/{//i //L@%ﬁ?f

s SECREE&ﬁV’

DATE OF CERTIFICATION




THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

PO BOX 1558 Gw2w20

COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

%F_{E?S-ST OH TORRENS LAW ASSSUR FUND

30 EBROAD ST FL 10
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

I# Huntington

Invoice

Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager

or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Group: 801891935590

Analysis Period From
To

Statement Date

02/01/2023
02/28/2023

03/08/2023

Account Summary Section

Group Account: 801891935590

Balance Analysis

AVERAGE BALANCE
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT

AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE

LESS RESERVE REQUIRED

AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE

LESS BALANCE REQUIRED

NET AVAILABLE BALANCE
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE

Service Charge Detail

Service Charge Analysis

26,298.98 EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 82.71

.00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES -286.45

26,298.98 NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -203.74
26,298.98

.00 | ***SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 203.74
26,298.98
-64,792.12
-64,792.12

Group Account: 801891935590

Service Code AFP Code

GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES

0021 010000
0104 010307
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050
PAYMENT CENTER

2140 320000
2143 320001
2143 320001
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3754 400232
3850 4000Z2
3852 400052
3853 400055

Service Description

MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
PAPERLESS STATEMENT

ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI

ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT

PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACH-WIRES

PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACCOUNTS
“*NO CHARGE

PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACCOUNTS

BOL ITEMS EXPORTED-CSV

BOL COMPANY MAINT-STANDARD
BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD
BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

Volume

-

13

3,817

1

Unit Price Charge for Service
10.0000 10.00
.0000 .00
15.0000 15.00
25.0000 25.00
70.0000 70.00
5.0000 50.00
5.0000 65.00
.0000 .00
.0000 .00
.0000 .00
.0000 .00

Page 1 of 5



Service Charge Detail Groua Account: 801891935590

Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING

4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 286.45
TOTAL NO CHARGE 50.00

Please review your statement within 30 days and notify the bank of any questions. We will
research your inquiry and notify you of any findings. After 30 days, the items on the statement
will be deemed to be correct.

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 2 of 5



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2W20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

RRAEI@S—ST OH TORRENS LAW ASSSUR FUND

30 EBROAD STFL 10
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

Group: 801891935590

i) Huntington

Invoice
Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager

or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001

Account: 01891935590

Analysis Period From 02/01/2023

To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Invoice Due Date* 03/30/2023

* Please remit the Total Amount Due of

Invoice Details

744.39 before this date

Group: 801891935590

Description

Previous Balance

Payments Received
02/02/2023 Invoice # 8900000000070700

Grand Total Payments Received

Account Summary of Charges
Previous Invoice Balance
Total Past Due

Current Service Charges

Total Amount Due

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

759.24

218.59

218.59-

540.65
540.65
203.74

744.39

Page 3 of 5

(please fold and tear here to remit this portion with your payment)

TREAS-ST OH TORRENS LAW ASSSUR FUND
TLAF

30 E BROAD ST FL 10

COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
DEPT. L-2043
COLUMBUS OHIO 43260

Checks and money orders should be made payable to Huntington National Bank

Group #:801891935590
Invoice Date: 02/28/2023
Invoice #: 008900000000072124

Payment Due on 03/30/2023
Amount Due 744,39
Amount Enclosed:

.



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 GW2w20

!
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558 1%" Hlll'ltlllgtﬂl'l

TREAS-ST OH TORRENS LAW ASSSUR FUND Invoice
TORRENS LAW ASSURANCEFUND T . o . )
30 EBROAD ST FL 10 Direct inquiries to your Relationship Manager
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414 or to Huntington Business Direct at
1-800-480-2001
Account Analysis Statement Group: 801891935590 Account: 01891935590
Analysis Period From 02/01/2023
To 02/28/2023
Statement Date 03/08/2023
Account Summary Section Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01891935590
Balance Analysis Service Charge Analysis
AVERAGE BALANCE 26,298.98 | EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 4.100 % 82.71
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT .00 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES -286.45
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 26,298.98 | NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -203.74
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANGE 26,298.98
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED @ .00 | **SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 203.74
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 26,298.98 O\-%’
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -91,091.10
3/31/2023
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -64,792.12
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -64,792.12
Service Charge Detail Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01891935590
Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
0021 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 1 10.0000 10.00
0104 010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT 1 .0000 .00
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 1 15.0000 15.00
BUSINESS SECURITY SUITE
1490 251050 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 1 25.0000 25.00
PAYMENT CENTER
2140 320000 PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACH-WIRES 1 70.0000 70.00
2143 320001 PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACCOUNTS 10 5.0000 50.00
**NO CHARGE
2143 320001 PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACCOUNTS 13 5.0000 65.00
BUSINESS ONLINE-BOL
3754 400232 BOL ITEMS EXPORTED-CSV 3,817 .0000 .00
3850 400022z BOL COMPANY MAINT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3852 400052 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00
3853 400055 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 1 .0000 .00

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 4 of 5



Service Charge Detail Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01891935590

Service Code AFP Code Service Description Volume Unit Price Charge for Service
3854 400272 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 19 .0000 .00
INFORMATION REPORTING

4005 400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 1 15.0000 15.00
4006 400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 247 .3500 86.45
TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 286.45
TOTAL NO CHARGE 50.00

Statement Period 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Page 5 of 5



Board of Deposit
Huntington Torrens Law Assurance Fund 5590 - Februrary 2023

k Code Service Code Description Unit Price Total Units Total Amount List >rice Variance Comments
3754 4002 32 BOL ITEMS EXPORTED-CSV 0 3817 § S - S =
3852 4000 52 BOL PREV DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 15 5 s 5 =
3854 4002 72 BOL PREV DAY ITEMS-STANDARD 0 19 § i S - 5 =
4005 4000 12 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 15 15 1500 $ 1500 § -
4006 40 02 30 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM 0.35 247 S 86.45 5 86.45 S =

21 010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEEUF 10 15 1000 $ 10.00 $ -
104 0103 07 PAPERLESS STATEMENT - 0 18 -5 -8
2143 32 0001 PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACCOUNTS 5 13 5 65.00 $ 65.00 § =
2143 320001 PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACCOUNTS - NO CH 5 10 § 50.00 $ = 5 50.00
2140 32 00 00 PYMNT CNTR-CMPRHNSV ACH-WIRES 70 15 70.00 S 70.00 $ =
3850 4000 72 BOL COMPANY MAINT-STANDARD 0 158 - S - s =
3853 4000 55 BOL CURRENT DAY ACCT-STANDARD 0 15 - S - $ l
1490 25 10 50 ACH POS PAY ONLY ACCT 25 15 2500 $ 25.00 §
3004 300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA ED! 15 1% 1500 § 1500 $ -
Total $ 336.45 § 286.45 § 50.00
Service Fee Total $ 28645
Earnings Credit Allowance $ 82.71

Total $ 203.74



Members:

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT i
STATE OoF OHI10 Mavpmpineni

Keith Faber
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF EXPENSES
TO THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 135.02, the undersigned, Chairman
and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby certify that
the necessary expenses of the Board, which consist of Keybank National
Association banking fees on the [Trust Fees] Account for the month of February
2023, are for the amount of $21,665.64.

**Please note that the invoice and documentation related 1o this ¢ ‘ertification are atached. **

pdess O5tle Joraciece

CHAIRMAN/ /QZWM

SECRETARY

S‘-ﬁ]ﬁ(‘.“{ MO

DATE OF CERTIFICATION
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Board of Deposit
Monthly Banking Fee Summary
February 2023
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Account Amount to be Paid

ODNR Division of Reclamation (2957) 73.90
ODNR Lake Katherine Management Fund (3134) 135.73
ODNR Wildlife Habitat Fund (3105 151.45
Torrens Law Assurance Fund (5590) 203.74

KEY BANK

Account

Amount to be Paid

State Regular Account (1050) 62,167.87
Trust Fees 21,665.64
Warrant Settlement Fees (6396) 6,576.88
PNC BANK

Account Amount to be Paid

Mine Subsidence Insurance Fund (391 1) (684.14)

MISC EXPENSES

Submitted
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023

4/3/2023

Carry Forward EC>FEES - No fees are
due
4/3/2023
Carry Forward EC>FEES - No fees are
due

Under review



